

DIE-LINE DRAWING NUMBER: <b>3010-4103</b>		DWG REV <b>1</b>	DESCRIPTION: Memory Fit II Gate - Revised POP card size - still uses same 2 zip-ties at front/top portion of gate - original size used on previous WM 4-pack SRD		
Goodyaby Packaging - Mansburg Design			Outside/Artwork View - flat pattern for reference only - use all industry standards unless otherwise specified		
CARTON SPECIFIC INFORMATION (except as noted for non-carton info): INSIDE DIMS: Length - 15.812" (402 mm) Width - 6.375" (162 mm)			CARTON STYLE - N/A NET BLANK SIZE - 0.79 Sq. Ft. NOTES - sized to fit 9 pieces with 1/2" spacing in 27" x 39" area		
MINIMUM MATERIAL SPECIFICATION: 14pt. 4C Process + spot UV C15 (to match most recent procurement pricing agreement)			IS LITHO USED ON THIS PART? NO		
APPROX. PERCENT INK COVERAGE 75%			APPROX. PERCENT INK COVERAGE 75%		
PART NUMBERS MADE FROM THIS DIE-LINE: 25902608 25901453	PART NOTES: N/A N/A	MOST RECENT ECN FOR THIS PART NO. TBD TBD	SPECIAL MATERIAL NOTES FOR THIS PART NUMBER N/A N/A	IS LITHO USED ON THIS PART? NO NO	APPROX. PERCENT INK COVERAGE 75% 75%
DRAWING REVISED: 10-19-18	PARTS INCLUDED IN THIS REVISION: 25901453	ADDITIONAL NOTES: Updated to add new part			

<p>225 Byers Road Mansburg, OH 45342 <b>937.415.3300</b> Evenflo has made every effort to ensure that this artwork has been completed accurately. THIS FILE IS FOR REFERENCE ONLY. DO NOT USE SHEET FOR COLOR MATCHING. <small>©2019 Evenflo. All rights reserved. See brand.</small></p>	<b>ARTWORK SPECIFICATIONS</b> Release Date: 00/00/00 File Name: <b>memf_pop_25902608_10252018.ai</b>	Color Stations  PROCESS CYAN PROCESS MAGENTA PROCESS YELLOW PROCESS BLACK PMS 326 PMS 368 UV SATIN COATING N/A N/A
	Project Description: <b>EVENFLO MEMORY FIT POP</b> Dia/Drawing: 3010-4103 Size: overall area: 15.8125 inch x 6.375 inch	Technical Info Application Version: <b>Illustrator/CC; Photoshop/CC</b> Print Process: <b>Offset (4c process + 2 spot + UV Satin Coating)</b> Substrate: <b>see specs to the left</b> Note:

# FRONT

**6<sup>3</sup>/<sub>8</sub>**  
**[ 162 ]**

**15<sup>13</sup>/<sub>16</sub>**  
**[ 402 ]**

**evenflo**

**Memory Fit™**

**STANDARD WIDTH**  
For openings up to 42" wide

**LARGEUR STANDARD**  
Pour embrasures jusqu'à 107 cm de largeur

**ANCHURA NORMAL**  
Para aberturas de hasta 107 cm de ancho

**MEMORY LOCK**  
Allows one-time width adjustment; no re-sizing needed

**VERROUILLAGE À MÉMOIRE**  
Permet de régler la largeur une seule fois; plus besoin de la régler par la suite

**BLOQUEO DE MEMORIA**  
Permite ajustar la anchura de una sola vez; no es necesario cambiar el tamaño

**#1 TRUSTED BRAND**  
**MARQUE DE CONFIANCE**  
**Nº1**

**NO TOOLS REQUIRED** | **AUCUN OUTILLAGE NÉCESSAIRE** | **NO REQUIERE TORNILLERÍA**  
**INSTALLS IN SECONDS** | **S'INSTALLE EN QUELQUES SECONDES** | **SE INSTALA EN SEGUNDOS**

Contains 1 Gate | Contient 1 Barrière | Contenido 1 Rreja

6-24 months | mois | meses

ParentLink.  
www.evenflo.com  
www.evenflo.com.mx  
1-800-233-5921

8:00 a.m. - 5:00 p.m. ET  
Mexico 01-800-706-1200  
Canada 1-937-773-3971

NOT for top of stairs  
NE convient PAS pour le haut d'un escalier  
NO debe usarse en la parte superior de las escaleras.

Model# 520  
SKU# 5204100  
25901453 10/18

0 32884 17171 2

**evenflo** Memory Fit™ II

**INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS:**  
No tools required.

- Place the gate **A** in a doorway that is 27 - 42 inches (69cm - 107cm) wide. Note: DO NOT pressure gate against drywall, unless reinforced with a wall stud.
- Extend the gate **A** until all four contact pads **B** touch the mounting surface. Note: Rubber contact pads may mark some mounting surfaces.
- Push the handle **C** down as far as you can. Make sure the locking button **D** locks into one of the adjustment slots. Note: DO NOT FORCE the locking button into the next lower adjustment slot.
- Pull on all four corners of the gate **A** to ensure a tight fit. If the gate is not secure remove it and repeat the steps. Note: The gate may not fit in all openings. If you cannot ensure the gate is secure, DO NOT use it in the location.

**TO REMOVE THE GATE:**

- Press locking button **D** then raise handle **C** and remove the gate. The handle position is the "memory" position, which allows you to reinstall the gate without readjusting the width.
- To readjust gate width, press the locking button **D** and fully raise the handle **C**.

**CLEANING INSTRUCTIONS:**

- Wipe clean with a soft damp cloth and dry with a soft cloth.

**INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE:**  
Aucun outil nécessaire.

- Placer la barrière **A** dans une embrasure de porte de 69 à 107 cm (27 à 42 po) de largeur. Remarque: NE PAS la monter par pression sur une cloison sèche à moins que celle-ci ne soit renforcée par un montant.
- Étendre la barrière **A** jusqu'à ce que les quatre coussinets de contact **B** touchent les surfaces de montage. Remarque: Les coussinets de montage en caoutchouc risquent de marquer certaines surfaces de montage.
- Appuyer sur la poignée **C** en la poussant vers le bas aussi loin que possible. S'assurer que le bouton de verrouillage **D** se bloque dans l'une des fentes de réglage. Remarque: NE PAS forcer le bouton de verrouillage dans la fente de réglage en dessous.
- Tirer sur les quatre coins de la barrière pour s'assurer qu'elle est bien ajustée. Si la barrière n'est pas montée solidement, ôter la barrière et reprendre les étapes. Remarque: La barrière ne convient pas à toutes les ouvertures. Si il n'est pas possible d'assurer un montage en toute sécurité, NE PAS l'utiliser à cet endroit.

**POUR ÔTER LA BARRIÈRE:**

- Appuyer sur le bouton de verrouillage **D**, relever la poignée **C** et ôter la barrière. Cette position représente la position "mémoire", de la poignée qui permet de réinstaller celle-ci sans devoir régler de nouveau la largeur.
- Pour changer la largeur de la barrière, appuyer sur le bouton **D** et relever la poignée **C** à fond.

**INSTRUCTIONS DE NETTOYAGE:**

- Nettoyer avec un linge doux humide et sécher avec un linge doux.

**INSTRUCCIONES DE INSTALACIÓN:**  
No se requieren herramientas.

- Coloque la reja **A** en entradas de 69 cm a 107 cm (27 - 42 pulg) de ancho. Nota: NO ajuste a presión la reja contra paredes de tablaroca, a menos que estén reforzadas con un travesaño de madera.
- Extienda la reja **A** hasta que los cuatro apoyos de contacto **B** toquen las superficies de montaje. Nota: Los apoyos de contacto de caucho pueden marcar algunas superficies de montaje.
- Empuje el asa **C** hacia abajo tanto como sea posible. Compruebe que el botón de fijación **D** enganche en una de las ranuras de ajuste. Nota: NO fuerce el botón de fijación en la siguiente ranura de ajuste más bajo.
- Jale las cuatro esquinas de la reja **A** para asegurarse de que haya quedado bien ajustada. Si la reja no está asegurada, quítela y luego repita los pasos. Nota: Es posible que la reja no quede bien en todas aberturas. Si no puede certificar de que la reja quede asegurada, NO la use en ese lugar.

**PARA QUITAR LA REJA:**

- Presione el botón de fijación **D**, luego levante el asa **C** quite la reja. Esta posición del asa es la posición de "memoria", la cual le permite volver a instalar la reja sin volver a ajustar el ancho.
- Para volver a ajustar el ancho de la reja, presione el botón de fijación **D** y luego completamente el asa **C**.

**INSTRUCCIONES DE LIMPIEZA:**

- Limpie con un paño húmedo suave y seque con un paño suave.

**WARNING**  
Children have died or been seriously injured when gate is not securely installed. ALWAYS install and use gate as directed using all required parts.

- Read the instructions before installation as incorrect installation can be dangerous.
- NEVER use with child able to climb over, dislodge or open the gate.
- NEVER leave child unattended.
- NEVER use to keep child away from pool.
- To help prevent falls, NEVER use at the top of the stairs.
- Intended for use ONLY with children 6 months through 24 months.
- To ensure proper fit, use ONLY in openings between 27" (69 cm) and 42" (107 cm) wide.
- To help prevent entrapment DO NOT allow space between bottom of gate and floor to exceed 3" (7.62 cm).
- Use ONLY with locking / latching mechanism securely engaged to help prevent gate from dislodging.
- To help prevent accidental unlocking, install with the locking / latching mechanism on the side away from the child.
- To prevent falls DO NOT attempt to step over gate.
- STOP using gate if any parts are missing or damaged to help ensure proper gate function.
- Use in doorways with wooden frames. When installing against drywall, ensure mounting surface is reinforced with a wall stud to help prevent damage.
- Periodically check all fasteners to be sure they are tight and secure to prevent gate from dislodging.
- Pressure-mounted gates may dislodge if significant pressure is placed against them. Avoid applying significant pressure or weight.
- This gate will NOT necessarily prevent all accidents.
- For INDOOR USE only.
- STRANGULATION HAZARD** — Pets can force themselves into very small openings. Use this gate only with pets whose head or body WILL NOT fit into openings in the gate, between the gate and the floor, or between the gate and the wall.

**AVERTISSEMENT**  
Des enfants sont morts ou ont été grièvement blessés lorsque la barrière n'était pas installée de façon sécuritaire. TOUJOURS installer et utiliser la barrière selon les instructions en utilisant toutes les pièces nécessaires.

- Lire le mode d'emploi avant l'installation car une installation incorrecte peut être dangereuse.
- NE JAMAIS utiliser pour un enfant capable de grimper par-dessus la barrière, de la déplacer ou de l'ouvrir.
- NE JAMAIS laisser l'enfant sans surveillance.
- NE JAMAIS utiliser pour garder l'enfant à l'écart de la piscine.
- Afin d'éviter les chutes, NE JAMAIS l'utiliser en haut d'un escalier.
- Conque pour être utilisée UNIQUEMENT pour des enfants âgés de 6 à 24 mois.
- Afin d'assurer un ajustement correct, utiliser UNIQUEMENT dans des ouvertures de 69 à 107 cm de largeur.
- Afin d'éviter tout enclassement, NE PAS laisser un espace de plus de 7,62 cm entre le bas de la barrière et le sol.
- Utiliser UNIQUEMENT avec le mécanisme de blocage/verrouillage placé du côté opposé à l'enfant.
- Afin d'empêcher le déverrouillage accidentel, monter en orientant le mécanisme de blocage/verrouillage du côté opposé à l'enfant.
- Afin d'éviter les chutes, NE PAS essayer d'enjamber la barrière.
- CESSER d'utiliser la barrière si des pièces manquent ou sont endommagées et ne peuvent plus assurer le fonctionnement adéquat de la barrière.
- Utiliser dans des ouvertures de porte en bois. Lors du montage sur des cloisons sèches, s'assurer que la surface est renforcée d'un montant en bois afin d'empêcher tout dommage.
- Vérifier périodiquement tous les éléments de fixation afin de s'assurer qu'ils sont bien serrés pour empêcher la barrière de se déplacer.
- Les barrières montées par pression peuvent se déplacer si une pression importante est exercée contre celles-ci. Éviter d'appliquer une pression ou un poids important.
- Cette barrière N'empêchera PAS nécessairement tous les accidents.
- Pour UTILISATION À L'INTÉRIEUR uniquement.
- DANGER D'ÉTRANGLEMENT** - Les animaux domestiques peuvent se faufiler dans de très petites ouvertures. Utilisez cette barrière uniquement pour des animaux domestiques dont la tête ou le corps NE PEUT PAS PASSER dans les ouvertures de la barrière, entre la barrière et le sol ou entre la barrière et le mur.

**ADVERTENCIA**  
Se han presentado casos de niños que mueren o sufren lesiones graves cuando la reja no se instala firmemente. Use e instale SIEMPRE la reja como se indica, usando todas las partes requeridas.

- Lea las instrucciones antes de instalar el producto ya que una instalación incorrecta puede ser peligrosa.
- NUNCA use la reja con un niño que pueda treparse, zafar o abrir la reja.
- NUNCA deje al niño sin supervisión.
- NUNCA use el producto para mantener al niño alejado de la piscina.
- Para evitar caídas, NUNCA use la reja en la parte superior de las escaleras.
- Diseñada para usarse SÓLO con niños de 6 meses hasta 24 meses de edad.
- Para asegurar un ajuste correcto, use SÓLO en aberturas que midan entre 69 cm (27 pulg) y 107 cm (42 pulg) de ancho.
- Para ayudar a evitar que el niño quede atrapado, NO permita que el espacio entre la parte inferior de la reja y el piso exceda 7,62 cm.
- Use SÓLO si el mecanismo de fijación/acoplamiento está bien encajado para ayudar a evitar que la reja se desplace.
- Para ayudar a evitar que se destruya accidentalmente, instale la reja con el mecanismo de fijación en el lado opuesto al niño.
- Para evitar caídas NO intente pasar sobre la reja.
- Para asegurar que la reja funciona correctamente, DEJE de usarla si faltan partes o si sufren algún daño.
- Use en entradas con marcos de madera. Al instalar contra una pared de tablaroca, asegúrese de que la superficie sobre la cual se va a montar esté reforzada con un travesaño de madera para ayudar a evitar daños.
- Revise periódicamente la tornillería de fijación para asegurarse de que esté apretada y firme para evitar que la reja se desplace.
- Las rejas montadas a presión pueden zafarse si se les aplica una cantidad considerable de presión. Evite aplicar demasiada presión o peso.
- Esta reja NO necesariamente evitará todos los accidentes.
- SÓLO para uso en interiores.
- PELIGRO DE ESTRANGULAMIENTO** - Las mascotas pueden intentar pasar por aberturas muy pequeñas. Use esta reja sólo con mascotas cuya cabeza y cuerpo NO pasen por las aberturas de la reja, entre la reja y el piso, o entre la reja y la pared.

Made in China  
Fabriqué en Chine  
Hecho en China